

**BID TABS - APRIL 2022 LETTING**

County <b>LEE COUNTY</b>		Date: <b>4/11/2022</b>	Name and Address		<b>Helm Civil</b>		<b>Martin &amp; Company</b>		<b>Universal Asphalt &amp; Excavating, Inc.</b>		<b>Phoenix Corp of Quad Cities</b>		
R.D.: <b>LEE COUNTY</b>		Time: 9:00 A.M.	of Bidders		2283 US Rt 20 E, PO Box 750		2456 E. Pleasant Grove Rd		PO Box 1636		1006 Rosehill Road		
<b>AGGREGATE SHOULDERS</b>		AS READ			Freeport, Il 61032		Oregon, IL 61061		LaSalle, IL 61301		Port Byron, IL 61275		
Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule			Approved Engineer's Estimate		Bid Bond	Prequalified	Bid Bond	Prequalified	Bid Bond	Prequalified	Bid Bond	Prequalified	
Terms:					Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
<b>Section</b>		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>22-00000-02-GM HAMILTON &amp; LaMOLLE ROADS</b>													
	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B	Ton	2,000.0	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$25.80	\$ 51,600.00	\$28.30	\$ 56,600.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$21.60	\$ 43,200.00
					Total		<b>\$ 51,600.00</b>		<b>\$ 56,600.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$ 43,200.00</b>

LOW BID

<b>Illinois Valley Excavating</b>		<b>Porter Brothers Construction, Inc.</b>	
4301 Plank Road		9904 Freeport Road	
Peru, IL 61354		Rock Falls, IL 61071	
Bid Bond	Prequalified	Bid Bond	Prequalified
Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
\$31.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$22.09	\$ 44,180.00
	<b>\$ 62,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 44,180.00</b>

County <b>LEE COUNTY</b>		Date: <b>4/11/2022</b>	Name and Address		<b>Helm Civil</b>		<b>Martin &amp; Company</b>						
R.D.: <b>DIXON</b>		Time: 9:00 A.M.	of Bidders		2283 US Rt 20 E, PO Box 750		2456 E. Pleasant Grove Rd						
<b>HMA RESURFACING</b>		AS READ			Freeport, Il 61032		Oregon, IL 61061						
Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule			Approved Engineer's Estimate		Bid Bond	Prequalified	Bid Bond	Prequalified	Bid Bond	Prequalified	Bid Bond	Prequalified	
Terms:					Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes					
<b>Section</b>		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>22-07000-00-GM Non-MFT NAYLOR RD &amp; WILLETT AVE</b>													
	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Lb	5,310.0	\$1.00	\$5,310.00	\$0.48	\$ 2,548.80	\$0.20	\$ 1,062.00		\$ -		\$ -
	Bituminous Mixture Complete	Ton	1,434.0	\$85.00	\$121,890.00	\$91.20	\$ 130,780.80	\$81.00	\$ 116,154.00		\$ -		\$ -
	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B	Ton	435.0	\$28.00	\$12,180.00	\$25.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$24.60	\$ 10,701.00		\$ -		\$ -
					Total		<b>\$ 144,204.60</b>		<b>\$ 127,917.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>

LOW BID

BID TABS - APRIL 2022 LETTING